KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388 Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Wayne Ogle, Assembly President

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk

FROM:

Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk

DATE:

November 21, 2017

RE:

Ordinance 2017-30: Authorizing the Negotiated Sale of a 60 Foot-Wide Strip

of Land in the McBride Subdivision Near Seward to Dean Carl at Fair Market

Value (Carpenter)

The Seward Bear Creek Flood Service Area has reviewed the referenced ordinance. Please amend the sixth Whereas clause to read:

"WHEREAS, the Seward Bear Creek Flood Service Area, at its regular meeting of November 6, 2017, recommended approval; and"

Thank you.